NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1990 - SECTION 257 AND PARAGRAPH 7 OF SCHEDULE 14

SOUTH DOWNS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

THE SOUTH DOWNS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY (PARISH OF HAMBLEDON) (FOOTPATH NO. 14) PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER 2013

On 12 August 2013, Winchester City Council, on behalf of South Downs National Park Authority confirmed the above Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to stop up the length of the public footpath which runs from New Cottages, Chidden Lane, Chidden, Hambledon, Hampshire from grid reference SU 6544 1781 to SU 6552 1800 and to create an alternative footpath on a line which runs from a point 35 metres south east of its current start point on Chidden Lane (U189) from grid reference SU 6546 1779 to SU 6552 1800 as shown on the Order map.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the Order map may be seen free of charge at the offices of Winchester City Council, City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester during usual office hours. Copies of the map and the Order may be bought there at the price of £2.00.

This Order comes into force on the date on which South Downs National Park Authority certify that the terms of Article 2 of the Order have been complied with but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question its validity or that of any provision contained in it on the ground that it is not within the powers of the above Act, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made under it has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he or she may apply to the High Court for any of those purposes under section 287 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 within 6 weeks from the date on which notice is first published as required by paragraph 7 of Schedule 14 to that Act.

Dated: 14 August 2013

H.N. Bone Head of Legal Services, Winchester City Council agents for South Downs National Parks Authority